THE BARRIER
and the Universal
Barrier Cabinets from
Pepperl+Fuchs
Overview
This document provides information relating to the use of
THE BARRIER—HiC2441, the SMART universal barrier—
from Pepperl+Fuchs, a multifunctional I/O module. It is

Directive conformity UL / cULus
RoHS compliant
Type code/model number
Label
1
31
2
32
Overall cable length
Drain wire 8" long
from exit of hood
32-pole grommet 32-pole connector
Female Sub-D
socket 37-pin
(see type code)
Part Number Cable length
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-1M 1 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-2M 2 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-3M 3 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-4M 4 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-5M 5 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-7.5M 7.5 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-10M 10 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-12.5M 12.5 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-15M 15 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-20M 20 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-25M 25 m
CA-HWC300-AIO-DIO-30M 30 m
Features
• Honeywell specific system cable for
Honeywell Experion Series C GI/IO to
Pepperl+Fuchs H-System